# CH \$265.00 163626

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470665

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saven Corporation		03/22/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hillcrest Produce Company
Street Address:	110 Terrace Dr.
City:	Olyphant
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18447
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636261	OSO SWEET
Registration Number:	2120413	
Registration Number:	2186268	OSO SWEET ONIONS WORLD'S PREMIER SWEET O
Registration Number:	2501155	LIKE NO OTHER ONION ON EARTH
Registration Number:	3478722	OSO SWEET 4166 PRODUCE OF CHILE OSOSWEET
Registration Number:	3279239	
Registration Number:	3290205	
Registration Number:	3483049	OSO SWEET
Registration Number:	1966543	OSO SWEETS
Registration Number:	1992643	OSO SWEET WORLD'S PREMIER SWEET ONIONS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7177952743

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 717-791-2027

Email: IP@spilmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca A. Finkenbinder

Address Line 1: 1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mechanicsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17050

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0574

900447561

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca A. Finkenbinder	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca A. Finkenbinder/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=USPTO - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

source=USPTO - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the \_\_\_\_\_ of March, 2018, by and between Saven

Corporation ("Assignor"), a Michigan corporation, having its principal office at 1410 Lewis Street,

Charleston, West Virginia 25301, and Hillcrest Produce Company ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania

corporation with its principal office at 110 Terrace Dr., Olyphant, Pennsylvania 18447.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and

transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to those trademarks and trademarks

registrations listed on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademarks and trademark registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly

authorized corporate officer on the 22x4 of March, 2018.

Name: STEVEN F WHITE

Title: CHAIRMAN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0576** 

# Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. No.
OSO SWEET	1,636,261
Man and Llama Design	2,120,413
OSO SWEET ONIONS WORLD'S PREMIER SWEET ONIONS & Design	2,186,268
LIKE NO OTHER ONION ON EARTH	2,501,155
OSO SWEET 4166 PRODUCE OF CHILE OSOSWEETINIONS.COM & Design	3,478,722
New Llama Design (color)	3,279,239
New Llama Design (black & white)	3,290,205
OSO SWEET & Design	3,483,049
OSO SWEETS	1,966,543
OSO SWEET WORLD'S PREMIER SWEET ONIONS & Design	1,992,643

**RECORDED: 04/20/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0577